
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT3 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
STU 
STU 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
GT2 

AS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
4 
2 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
8 

12 
53 
80 
99 
59 
55 
67 
74 
46 
03 
06 
16 
76 

82 

Name 
Taz Harvey 
Michael McAleenan 
Collin Jackson 
Dan Rogers 
Larry Hansen 
Jose Rodriguez 
Danny Malfatti 
Leroy Lacy 
Ian Barberi 
Oscar Jackson 
Kevin Smith 
Jeff Barrow 
Michael Thompson 
Darren Dilley 

Allison Palitz 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
2 

Best Tm 
1:56.198 
1:56.626 
1:55.690 
1:59.119 
2:00.117 
2:00.989 
2:03.277 
2:04.750 
2:05.624 
2:05.898 
2:09.627 
2:11.036 
2:11.695 
2:02.307 

Member_ID
494856 
484934 
143342-0
512431 
112771 
180431 
462665 
65163 
315698 
371499 
249608_
211584 
327288 
330346 

213122 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
21 
25 
17 
21 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2007 
BMW e36 GTR 
1994 Nissan 240SX
2003 BMW E46 M3
2004 Nissan 350Z 
1995 Mazda rx7 
Chevrolet monte ca
1967 Sunbeam Tig
1995 BMW 
2013 Scion FR-S 
1993 Pontiac Fireb
2002 Acura RSX 
1987 Chevrolet cam
1995 Mazda RX-7 

1987 Ford Mustang

Hometown 
Danville, CA 
Tacoma WA 
Langley BC 
Anchorage AK 
Redding CA 
San Leandro CA 
Hayward CA 
Colorado Springs CO 
Pleasanton, CA 
Chino CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Acton CA 
Vacaville CA 
Hillsboro OR 

Hayward CA 

Region 
SRF 
Nwst 
SFR 
Arct 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Dublin Mazda 
Smith Alling / Lowe Group Racing /
Specialty Engineering 604-598-923
Lowe Group Racing | BimmerWorld

Roger Krause Racing Tires 

RF Racing 
TC Design 
Jackson Racing | BFGoodrich | Toy
Stacey and Holly Smith 
Honda Performance Development 
Synaps Leasing and Holding INC., A
Cheap Fast Racing 

Maximum Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound Advisory: Car #59, Car #8 
Duration 27:43 

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:22:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.215 

Avg. Speed 
82.348 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.690 

Best Speed 
89.183 

Best Lap by 
53 - Collin Jackson 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 1 -GT1 GT2 GT3 AS 

Race 1 

Race started at 14:21:03 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/1/2017 02:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
STU 
AS 
GT2 
GT3 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 
STU 
GT2 

AS 
GT3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
1 
1 
5 
3 
2 
6 
7 
2 
8 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
53 
8 

12 
80 
99 
55 
74 
03 
76 
06 
16 
67 
56 
46 
0 

82 
59 

Name 
Collin Jackson 
Taz Harvey 
Michael McAleenan 
Dan Rogers 
Larry Hansen 
Danny Malfatti 
Ian Barberi 
Kevin Smith 
Darren Dilley 
Jeff Barrow 
Michael Thompson 
Leroy Lacy 
Marvin Epps 
Oscar Jackson 
Scotty B White 

Allison Palitz 
Jose Rodriguez 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 
9 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:54.914 
1:54.919 
1:56.165 
1:55.597 
2:00.489 
2:02.015 
2:04.710 
2:08.665 
1:55.679 
2:09.601 
2:16.644 
2:02.620 
1:57.266 
2:06.692 
2:09.733 

Member_ID
143342-0
494856 
484934 
512431 
112771 
462665 
315698 
249608_
330346 
211584 
327288 
65163 
511477 
371499 
215974_

213122 
180431 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
21 
17 
25 
25 
16 
18 
21 
15 
14 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1994 Nissan 240SX
2007 
BMW e36 GTR 
2003 BMW E46 M3
2004 Nissan 350Z 
Chevrolet monte ca
1995 BMW 
1993 Pontiac Fireb
1995 Mazda RX-7 
2002 Acura RSX 
1987 Chevrolet cam
1967 Sunbeam Tig
1987 Porsche 911 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2012 Ford Mustang

1987 Ford Mustang
1995 Mazda rx7 

Hometown 
Langley BC 
Danville, CA 
Tacoma WA 
Anchorage AK 
Redding CA 
Hayward CA 
Pleasanton, CA 
Hillsboro OR 
Hillsboro OR 
Acton CA 
Vacaville CA 
Colorado Springs CO 
Huntington Beach CA 
Chino CA 
AUBURN WA 

Hayward CA 
San Leandro CA 

Region 
SFR 
SRF 
Nwst 
Arct 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Nwst 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Specialty Engineering 604-598-923
Dublin Mazda 
Smith Alling / Lowe Group Racing /
Lowe Group Racing | BimmerWorld

TC Design 
Stacey and Holly Smith 
Cheap Fast Racing 
Honda Performance Development 
Synaps Leasing and Holding INC., A
RF Racing 
Valley European Auto Service 
Jackson Racing | BFGoodrich | Toy
Knight Transport LLC 

Maximum Motorsports 
Roger Krause Racing Tires 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:29:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.719 

Avg. Speed 
78.793 

Best Lap Tm 
1:54.914 

Best Speed 
89.785 

Best Lap by 
53 - Collin Jackson 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 1 -GT1 GT2 GT3 AS 

Race 2 

Race started at 14:30:29 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/2/2017 02:30 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Class 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T1 
T3 
T3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
8 
3 
9 
4 
1 

10 
11 

No. 
166 
95 
57 
77 
54 
76 
82 
46 
0 

36 
70 
5 

91 
98 
75 
62 

Name 
Andrew Newell 
Charles Hurley 
Andrei Kisel 
James Colborn 
Lansing Stout (Jr) 
Cameron Evans 
Dan Rogers 
Oscar Jackson 
Scotty B White 
John Baker 
Derrick Ambrose 
C Jason Vein 
Richard James 
Marc Hoover 
John McDermott 
Vincent Piemonte 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
10 
10 
3 

Best Tm 
2:02.462 
2:02.634 
2:03.466 
2:03.639 
2:05.377 
2:05.236 
2:05.865 
2:07.712 
2:08.606 
2:09.699 
2:11.531 
2:06.749 
2:18.120 
1:57.525 
2:11.056 
2:16.486 

Member_ID
297608 
495428 
459811 
475111 
450060 
473062 
512431 
371499 
215974_
261554 
432222 
496594 
156276 
112715_
496589 
488943 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
25 
21 
13 
18 
12 
17 
25 
11 
0 

Yr/Make 
2002 BMW 330CI 
2002 BMW 330Ci 
2001 BMW 330ci 
2001 BMW 330i 
2003 Nissan 350Z 
2002 BMW 330ci S
2001 BMW 330is 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2006 Ford Mustang
2005 Nissan 350Z 
2015 Mazda 3 
2001 BMW BMW 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1994 Mazda MX5 M
2002 BMW 330ci 
1998 Porsche Boxs

Hometown 
Bellevue WA 
Monroe WA 
North Vancouver BC 
New York NY 
Corvallis OR 
Oakland CA 
Anchorage AK 
Chino CA 
AUBURN WA 
Portland OR 
Brush Prairie WA 
Hobe Sound FL 
Ladera Ranch CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Seattle WA 
Burbank CA 

Region 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
NYR 
Ore 
SFR 
Arct 
CSCC 
Nwst 
Ore 
Ore 
Nwst 
CSCC 
AZ 
Nwst 
Reno 

Sponsor 
Strictly BMW / Grip Racing 
Grip Racing 
Racing.ca 
BimmerWorld | Red Line Oil | AiM S
NISMO, Hoosier, Up-Rev Engine Ma
Red Line Oil/BImmerWorld 
BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optim
Jackson Racing | BFGoodrich | Toy
GOT CDL?, Hawk Brakes 
Jordan Ramis PC 
CorkSport Mazda Performance/BFG
Grip Racing / Knight Transport LLC
R.S.James Creative 
Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /RED
Loma Hair Care, Cart Tender, GoEn
Piemonte Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Duration 29:01 

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:23:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.696 

Avg. Speed 
83.733 

Best Lap Tm 
1:57.525 

Best Speed 
87.791 

Best Lap by 
98 - Marc Hoover 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 2 -T1 T3 T4  

Race 1 

Race started at 16:25:07 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/1/2017 04:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
T1 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T3 
T1 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T4 

T3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 

10 
2 

11 
2 
3 
4 

DNS 

No. 
98 

166 
95 
0 

76 
77 
5 

57 
54 
46 
82 
36 
3 

75 
70 
91 
14 

62 

Name 
Marc Hoover 
Andrew Newell 
Charles Hurley 
Scotty B White 
Cameron Evans 
James Colborn 
C Jason Vein 
Andrei Kisel 
Lansing Stout (Jr) 
Oscar Jackson 
Dan Rogers 
John Baker 
Pratt Cole 
John McDermott 
Derrick Ambrose 
Richard James 
Ali Naimi 

Vincent Piemonte 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
11 

Best Tm 
1:57.474 
2:02.205 
2:02.621 
2:03.921 
2:03.850 
2:03.115 
2:03.392 
2:04.069 
2:03.879 
2:06.359 
2:07.105 
2:07.577 
2:09.376 
2:09.863 
2:10.619 
2:16.855 
2:10.623 

Member_ID
112715_
297608 
495428 
215974_
473062 
475111 
496594 
459811 
450060 
371499 
512431 
261554 
117165 
496589 
432222 
156276 
188529 

488943 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
25 
12 
11 
21 
10 
21 
18 
17 

0 

Yr/Make 
1994 Mazda MX5 M
2002 BMW 330CI 
2002 BMW 330Ci 
2012 Ford Mustang
2002 BMW 330ci S
2001 BMW 330i 
2001 BMW BMW 
2001 BMW 330ci 
2003 Nissan 350Z 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2001 BMW 330is 
2005 Nissan 350Z 
2005 Ford Mustang
2002 BMW 330ci 
2015 Mazda 3 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2006 Mazda Miata 

1998 Porsche Boxs

Hometown 
Shingle Springs CA 
Bellevue WA 
Monroe WA 
AUBURN WA 
Oakland CA 
New York NY 
Hobe Sound FL 
North Vancouver BC 
Corvallis OR 
Chino CA 
Anchorage AK 
Portland OR 
Salt Lake City UT 
Seattle WA 
Brush Prairie WA 
Ladera Ranch CA 
Morgan Hill CA 

Burbank CA 

Region 
AZ 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
SFR 
NYR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
CSCC 
Arct 
Ore 
Reno 
Nwst 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 

Reno 

Sponsor 
Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /RED
Strictly BMW / Grip Racing 
Grip Racing 
Knight Transportation 
Red Line Oil/BImmerWorld 
BimmerWorld | Red Line Oil | AiM S
Grip Racing / Knight Transport LLC
Racing.ca 
NISMO, Hoosier, Up-Rev Engine Ma
Jackson Racing | BFGoodrich | Toy
BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optim
Jordan Ramis PC 

Loma Hair Care, Cart Tender, GoEn
CorkSport Mazda Performance/BFG
R.S.James Creative 
OffLineRacing.com/Hoosier/ 

Piemonte Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:30:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:31.562 

Avg. Speed 
86.986 

Best Lap Tm 
1:57.474 

Best Speed 
87.829 

Best Lap by 
98 - Marc Hoover 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 2 -T1 T3 T4  

Race 2 

Race started at 17:02:18 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/2/2017 05:00 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
T2 
T2 
T2 
EP 
STL 
EP 
STL 
FP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T2 
T2 
EP 
T2 
FP 
FP 
GTL 
GTL 
HP 
HP 
STL 
BS 
BS 
STL 
T2 
EP 
FP 

GTL 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
4 
5 
4 
6 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
7 
1 
2 
8 
7 
5 
4 

DNS 

No. 
5 

50 
01 
0 

36 
07 
4 
1 

60 
8 

21 
23 
71 
99 
75 
17 
79 
11 
66 
95 
7 

32 
25 
43 
6 

16 
24 
31 
62 
77 

77 

Name 
Aaron Downey 
Darrell Anderson 
Tom Wickersham 
Scotty B White 
Bob Bradfield 
Tim Auger 
Glen McCready 
David Vodden 
Albert Correia 
Daniel Langon 
Thomas Lepper 
Carl Young 
Wilson Powell 
Robert Griggs 
Don Van Nortwick 
Larry Cooper 
Clark Nunes 
Tom Tuttle 
Ray Meister 
Tim Linerud 
Bill Okell 
Michael Cummings 
Gordon Jones 
Michael Olivier 
Jake Pipal 
Cherie Storms 
Ken Fukuda 
Lynne Griffiths 
Ed Zabinski 
Joe Huffaker 

Joe Huffaker 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
8 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
2:01.031 
2:01.110 
2:01.230 
2:02.704 
2:03.954 
2:04.237 
2:02.146 
2:04.468 
2:05.283 
2:04.859 
2:05.707 
2:06.490 
2:06.535 
2:06.719 
2:04.328 
2:07.825 
2:05.719 
2:09.236 
2:08.861 
2:12.123 
2:11.902 
2:13.759 
2:12.051 
2:17.327 

2:27.485 
2:08.716 
2:09.118 
2:16.938 

Member_ID
296436 
226931 
211641 
215974_
291061 
422425 
307039 
169482 
354757 
434232 
98815 
333636 
338274 
277653 
457397 
168135 
496417 
428534 
337790 
61387_2
104799 
60190_1
141804 
324980 
341221 
479293 
487981 
39299 
151991 
62146 

62146 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
21 
25 
18 
21 
25 
18 
17 
16 
15 
17 
16 
17 
15 
21 
18 
25 
21 
25 
21 
14 
25 
21 
13 
14 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
2007 Ford Mustang
2012 Ford Mustang
2012 Ford Mustang
1979 Mazda RX7 
1992 Acura Integra
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1973 Porsche 914 
2016 Mazda MX5 C
1997 Honda Civic 
1995 Honda Prelud
1999 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Mustang
2008 Ford Mustang
1971 Datsun 240-Z
2006 Ford Mustang
1975 MG Midget 
1972 MG Midget 
1983 Volkswagen G
1992 Austin Healey
1964 Austin Healey
1968 BMW 1600 
1997 Honda Civic E
2014 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
1995 Acura Integra
2012 Ford Mustang
1997 Boxster 
MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Hometown 
Rossmoor CA 
Petaluma CA 
Piedmont CA 
AUBURN WA 
Aptos CA 
Monterey CA 
Redwood City CA 
Willows CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Benicia CA 
Salinas CA 
Danville CA 
Vineburg CA 
San Jose CA 
Sparks NV 
San Jose CA 
Austin Tx 
Oakland CA 
Belmont CA 
Victoria BC 
Martinez CA 
Tualatin OR 
Santa Rosa CA 
Oakdale CA 
Langley BC 
San Ramon, CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Stockbridge, GA 
Petaluma CA 

Petaluma CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Atlanta,
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
roundpeg.com / Mazda Motorsport
AV8 Supercars 
Competition Autowerks 
Knight Transport LLC/Hawk Brakes
Bobcat Bicycles/Rusty's Repair 
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
TC Design 
Terry Taylor Enterprises 
Integrity Windows & Doors, JC Mac
First Community Bank 

Tom Lepper and Associates 

Racefuelz 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Nissan, Carbotech, Hoosier, Summ
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Huffaker Engineering, Insul-Therm 
Huffaker Engineering 
Performance Fabrication, Hawk, Ho
Huffaker engineering, Fram, Autolit
Huffaker Engineering / Red line Oil
Mike Ohara BMW Service 
The Garland Company 
Carbotech Brakes 
WCS Motorsports 
. 
Competition Autowerks, Offline Rac
. 
Huffaker HORSEPOWER 

Huffaker HORSEPOWER 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #6 Transponder not working - manual scoring, no lap times 
Car #75 Loss of One Position in Class per GCR 6.11.1, Avoidable Body Contact 
Duration 29:27 

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:24:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.228 

Avg. Speed 
84.281 

Best Lap Tm 
2:01.031 

Best Speed 
85.248 

Best Lap by 
5 - Aaron Downey 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 3 -B-Spec STL STU FP HP T2 GTL EP 

Race 1 

Race started at 15:40:35 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/1/2017 03:40 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T2 
T2 
EP 
T2 
EP 
EP 
T2 
STL 
STL 
T2 
GTL 
FP 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
FP 
GTL 
HP 
BS 
BS 
STL 
T2 
EP 
FP 
GTL 
HP 

STL 
EP 
FP 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
1 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
7 
6 
4 
3 
3 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
01 
50 
5 

79 
4 

36 
75 
07 
1 

99 
77 
60 
21 
23 
24 
71 
66 
7 

25 
6 

16 
43 
31 
17 
11 
95 
32 

8 
62 
77 

Name 
Tom Wickersham 
Darrell Anderson 
Aaron Downey 
Clark Nunes 
Glen McCready 
Bob Bradfield 
Don Van Nortwick 
Tim Auger 
David Vodden 
Robert Griggs 
Joe Huffaker 
Albert Correia 
Thomas Lepper 
Carl Young 
Ken Fukuda 
Wilson Powell 
Ray Meister 
Bill Okell 
Gordon Jones 
Jake Pipal 
Cherie Storms 
Michael Olivier 
Lynne Griffiths 
Larry Cooper 
Tom Tuttle 
Tim Linerud 
Michael Cummings 

Daniel Langon 
Ed Zabinski 
Joe Huffaker 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
8 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:58.813 
2:01.308 
2:01.466 
2:03.441 
2:02.082 
2:04.087 
2:04.096 
2:03.758 
2:04.599 
2:05.893 
2:05.563 
2:05.879 
2:06.163 
2:06.670 
2:06.134 
2:06.906 
2:11.853 
2:12.683 
2:12.978 
2:16.076 
2:28.689 
2:16.276 
2:03.633 
2:06.360 
2:10.555 
2:15.734 
2:15.945 

Member_ID
211641 
226931 
296436 
496417 
307039 
291061 
457397 
422425 
169482 
277653 
62146 
354757 
98815 
333636 
487981 
338274 
337790 
104799 
141804 
341221 
479293 
324980 
39299 
168135 
428534 
61387_2
60190_1

434232 
151991 
62146 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
18 
17 
25 
21 
16 
25 
25 
18 
17 
16 
15 
21 
21 
25 
25 
21 
14 
15 
17 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2012 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
1976 Mazda RX-3 
2006 Ford Mustang
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1979 Mazda RX7 
2008 Ford Mustang
1992 Acura Integra
1994 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Mustang
MG Midget 
1973 Porsche 914 
1997 Honda Civic 
1995 Honda Prelud
1995 Acura Integra
1999 Mazda Miata 
1972 MG Midget 
1992 Austin Healey
1968 BMW 1600 
2014 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
1997 Honda Civic E
2012 Ford Mustang
1971 Datsun 240-Z
1975 MG Midget 
1983 Volkswagen G
1964 Austin Healey

2016 Mazda MX5 C
1997 Boxster 
MG Midget 

Hometown 
Piedmont CA 
Petaluma CA 
Rossmoor CA 
San Jose CA 
Redwood City CA 
Aptos CA 
San Jose CA 
Monterey CA 
Willows CA 
Vineburg CA 
Petaluma CA 
San Jose CA 
Benicia CA 
Salinas CA 
San Ramon, CA 
Danville CA 
Oakland CA 
Victoria BC 
Tualatin OR 
Oakdale CA 
Langley BC 
Santa Rosa CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Sparks NV 
Austin Tx 
Belmont CA 
Martinez CA 

Santa Rosa CA 
Stockbridge, GA 
Petaluma CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
Atlanta,
SFR 

Sponsor 
Competition Autowerks 
AV8 Supercars 
roundpeg.com / Mazda Motorsport
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
TC Design 
Bobcat Bicycles/Rusty's Repair 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
Terry Taylor Enterprises 
Racefuelz 
Huffaker HORSEPOWER 
Integrity Windows & Doors, JC Mac

Tom Lepper and Associates 
. 

Huffaker Engineering 
Huffaker engineering, Fram, Autolit
Mike Ohara BMW Service 
Carbotech Brakes 
WCS Motorsports 
The Garland Company 
Competition Autowerks, Offline Rac
Nissan, Carbotech, Hoosier, Summ
Huffaker Engineering, Insul-Therm 
Performance Fabrication, Hawk, Ho
Huffaker Engineering / Red line Oil

First Community Bank 
. 
Huffaker HORSEPOWER 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:58.813) for T2 by Tom Wickersham. 

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:30:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
39.686 

Avg. Speed 
85.441 

Best Lap Tm 
1:58.813 

Best Speed 
86.839 

Best Lap by 
01 - Tom Wickersham 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 3 -B-Spec STL STU FP HP T2 GTL EP 

Race 2 

Race started at 16:11:32 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/2/2017 04:10 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FF 

FF 
F5 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
1 
2 
3 
4 
9 
5 

10 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
54 
51 
75 
74 
44 
12 
50 
69 
66 
9 
4 

63 
41 
52 
40 
15 

38 
28 

Name 
Chuck Horn 
Skip Streets 
Rick Payne 
Brad Hayes 
Jon Brandstad 
Michael Bernstein 
David Jalen 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Mark Keller 
Quinn Posner 
Robert Posner 
Ron Bonham 
Ron Wake 
Manuel Leonardo 
Donald Manthe 
Stephen Temple 

R Lawence Bangert 
Lance Spiering 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 
7 
6 
4 

Best Tm 
1:55.809 
1:55.409 
1:55.371 
1:56.913 
1:56.521 
1:59.172 
1:58.880 
1:59.554 
2:02.464 
2:10.050 
2:13.925 
2:13.207 
2:12.452 
2:06.571 
2:16.309 
2:13.342 

Member_ID
229541 
96691_1
387076 
360263 
351454 
100211 
58335 
190339 
173557 
202805 
88004 
368319 
50380 
463671 
254525 
499967 

88826_0
345555 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
25 
13 
25 
21 
18 
17 
12 
16 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1993 Swift/Honda 
2009 Piper DF05 
1999 Van Diemen/
2014 Piper DL7 
1991 Swift Formula
1990 Swift DB6 
1985 Swift DB1 
2004 Novakar JW-
2010 Piper DF05 
Protoform P3 
2003 Protoform P2
1992 Protoform p-
2002 Mysterian M4
2011 Piper/Honda 
1971 Volkswagen F
2002 Van Deimen 

1984 Swift R&A DB
1994 KBS MK VII 

Hometown 
Los Gatos CA 
SAN CLEMENTE CA 
Mission BC 
Santa Cruz CA 
Stockton CA 
San Ramon CA 
Alameda CA 
San Francisco CA 
Snohomish WA 
Camas WA 
Bellevue WA 
Eugene OR 
Lafayette CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Santa Cruz, CA 

Issaquah WA 
Beaverton OR 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

Nwst 
Ore 

Sponsor 
Porter Racing/Hybels Ent. 
Hoosier/Ron Chuck Eng/Traci/Bet o
Payton Pools 
BradHayesRacing.com 
JBF Racing 

OverBudgetRacin' 
Veskimo Cooling 
Blackjack Racing 
Posner Law Office, PC 

In-Vent 
Ron Chuck Engineering 
Kazu Sushi, Kezar Bar and Restaura

Steen Research 

R&A Manufacturing 
xbusgames.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Duration 27:08 

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:25:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.303 

Avg. Speed 
71.981 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.371 

Best Speed 
89.430 

Best Lap by 
75 - Rick Payne 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 4 -FV F5 FF 

Race 1 

Race started at 15:00:42 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/1/2017 03:00 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FF 

FF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
9 

10 

DNS 

No. 
51 
69 
75 
44 
50 
66 
28 
52 
38 
12 
9 
4 

40 
63 
41 
54 
74 

15 

Name 
Skip Streets 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Rick Payne 
Jon Brandstad 
David Jalen 
Mark Keller 
Lance Spiering 
Manuel Leonardo 
R Lawence Bangert 
Michael Bernstein 
Quinn Posner 
Robert Posner 
Donald Manthe 
Ron Bonham 
Ron Wake 
Chuck Horn 
Brad Hayes 

Stephen Temple 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
13 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:55.265 
1:55.495 
1:55.020 
1:57.324 
1:57.442 
2:00.081 
1:59.531 
2:01.222 
2:00.596 
1:57.652 
2:09.027 
2:10.315 
2:12.543 
2:13.055 
2:10.780 
1:56.351 
1:56.249 

Member_ID
96691_1
190339 
387076 
351454 
58335 
173557 
345555 
463671 
88826_0
100211 
202805 
88004 
254525 
368319 
50380 
229541 
360263 

499967 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
21 
15 
14 
13 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2009 Piper DF05 
2004 Novakar JW-
1999 Van Diemen/
1991 Swift Formula
1985 Swift DB1 
2010 Piper DF05 
1994 KBS MK VII 
2011 Piper/Honda 
1984 Swift R&A DB
1990 Swift DB6 
Protoform P3 
2003 Protoform P2
1971 Volkswagen F
1992 Protoform p-
2002 Mysterian M4
1993 Swift/Honda 
2014 Piper DL7 

2002 Van Deimen 

Hometown 
SAN CLEMENTE CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mission BC 
Stockton CA 
Alameda CA 
Snohomish WA 
Beaverton OR 
San Francisco CA 
Issaquah WA 
San Ramon CA 
Camas WA 
Bellevue WA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Eugene OR 
Lafayette CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Santa Cruz CA 

Santa Cruz, CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Hoosier/Ron Chuck Eng/Traci/Bet o
Veskimo Cooling 
Payton Pools 
JBF Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 
Blackjack Racing 
xbusgames.com 
Kazu Sushi, Kezar Bar and Restaura
R&A Manufacturing 

Posner Law Office, PC 

In-Vent 
Ron Chuck Engineering 
Porter Racing/Hybels Ent. 
BradHayesRacing.com 

Steen Research 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound jeopardy: 75 

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:31:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.244 

Avg. Speed 
79.913 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.020 

Best Speed 
89.703 

Best Lap by 
75 - Rick Payne 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 4 -FV F5 FF 

Race 2 

Race started at 15:20:00 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/2/2017 03:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FB 
FC 
FM 
FC 
FE 
FA 
FE 
P2 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 

No. 
23 
55 
62 
8 

11 
09 
51 
9 

68 
4 

81 
39 
96 
18 
87 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Jeff Lederman 
Todd Slusher 
Tim Day Jr 
Robert Armington 
Scott Huffaker 
Scott Vreeland 
Randy Cook 
Paul Rodler 
Mel Kemper 
Ken Rozeboom 
Thomas W Burt 
Edward Lever 
Jeff Read 
Robert Iverson 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 

Best Tm 
1:37.672 
1:41.800 
1:41.868 
1:44.082 
1:46.124 
1:46.453 
1:46.284 
1:45.791 
1:49.185 
1:50.898 
1:49.409 
1:53.595 
1:55.930 
1:55.070 
1:55.506 

Member_ID
370871 
387457 
464101 
391495 
402631 
478975 
416774 
70992 
229162 
124331 
22056 
190965 
384263 
321177 
363433 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
21 
18 
25 
17 
25 
16 
25 
25 
21 
25 

Yr/Make 
2016 Norma M20F
2004 Stohr WF1 Co
2014 Elan DP02 DP
2006 Stohr WF1 
2000 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2012 JDR F1000 
2000 Van Diemen 
1998 MSR Formula
2002 Van Diemen 
SCCA Enterprises F
2004 Swift 014a 
2004 Van Diemen 
2006 SR3 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Vacaville CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Scottsdale AZ 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Livermore CA 
Palo Alto CA 
San Rafael CA 
Toledo WA 
Crockett CA 
Woodway WA 
Bakersfield CA 
Vacaville CA 
Gulf Breeze, FL 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
LV 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
SRF/CS
SFR 
Gulf Co

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corp
Cabo Wabo Las Vegas 
Mere Mortal Apparel- Hoosier Tires
805, Audioengine,Tomasi Motorspo

Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
Hoosier Tires/ Moons Supercycles 
Porter Racing 
Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 
Porter Racing 

Racing Physics 
Fantasy Junction , Quantum Consu
One Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Duration 29.49 

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:26:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
53.775 

Avg. Speed 
103.376 

Best Lap Tm 
1:37.672 

Best Speed 
105.635 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 5-FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Race 1 

Race started at 13:41:03 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/1/2017 01:40 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FB 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FE 
FA 
FM 
FC 
FE 
P2 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
5 
2 
1 

No. 
23 
62 
55 
8 
9 

09 
68 
51 
81 
39 
96 
4 

11 
18 
87 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Todd Slusher 
Jeff Lederman 
Tim Day Jr 
Randy Cook 
Scott Huffaker 
Paul Rodler 
Scott Vreeland 
Ken Rozeboom 
Thomas W Burt 
Edward Lever 
Mel Kemper 
Robert Armington 
Jeff Read 
Robert Iverson 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
17 
14 
13 

Best Tm 
1:39.222 
1:41.169 
1:40.163 
1:44.807 
1:46.097 
1:46.549 
1:48.195 
1:47.434 
1:51.409 
1:52.876 
1:52.792 
1:50.719 
1:46.887 
1:57.231 
1:56.448 

Member_ID
370871 
464101 
387457 
391495 
70992 
478975 
229162 
416774 
22056 
190965 
384263 
124331 
402631 
321177 
363433 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
25 
16 
21 
25 

Yr/Make 
2016 Norma M20F
2014 Elan DP02 DP
2004 Stohr WF1 Co
2006 Stohr WF1 
2012 JDR F1000 
2002 Van Diemen 
2000 Van Diemen 
2001 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
SCCA Enterprises F
2004 Swift 014a 
1998 MSR Formula
2000 Van Diemen 
2004 Van Diemen 
2006 SR3 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Vacaville CA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Palo Alto CA 
Menlo Park CA 
San Rafael CA 
Livermore CA 
Crockett CA 
Woodway WA 
Bakersfield CA 
Toledo WA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Vacaville CA 
Gulf Breeze, FL 

Region 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SRF/CS
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Gulf Co

Sponsor 
"Cranbrook Group, Inc." 
Cabo Wabo Las Vegas 
"Joseph & Cohen, Professional Cor
Mere Mortal Apparel- Hoosier Tires
Hoosier Tires/ Moons Supercycles 

Porter Racing 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
Porter Racing 

Racing Physics 
Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 
"805, Audioengine,Tomasi Motorsp
"Fantasy Junction , Quantum Cons
One Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 4 
Sound jeopardy: 11 

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:32:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
17.317 

Avg. Speed 
101.041 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.222 

Best Speed 
103.985 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 5-FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Race 2 

Race started at 13:41:01 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/2/2017 12:40 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

20 
6 
7 
8 

21 
9 

22 
23 

No. 
17 
90 
51 
2 
8 

27 
97 
71 
5 

34 
66 
36 
15 
86 
54 
91 
73 
42 
87 
48 
11 
53 
35 
3 

13 
4 

77 
44 
05 
16 
1 

40 

Name 
John Black 
Jack Willes 
Robert Breton 
Lee Douglas 
Chris Jackson 
Paul Goudy 
Andre Perra 
Jerry Aplass 
Alexander Bermudez 
Umberto Milletti 
Brandon Lewis 
Randy McAyeal 
Jim Murray 
David Kay 
Scott Peterson 
Mark Ballengee 
Todd Butler 
Calvin Harris 
John Arscott 
Nei Ng 
Mike Miserendino 
Michael Boyle 
Thomas W Burt 
Bruce Richardson 
Tim McMann 
Eugene Geno Barber
James Chartres 
John W (Bill) Harris 
Mike Skinner 
Yehia Eissa 
Andy Hettrick 
Steven Grandin 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
9 
9 
8 
1 

Best Tm 
1:58.870 
1:58.936 
2:00.174 
1:59.967 
2:01.802 
2:01.300 
2:02.057 
2:02.548 
2:02.362 
2:00.763 
2:02.238 
2:02.477 
2:03.018 
2:03.468 
2:03.295 
2:02.198 
2:04.204 
2:03.209 
2:04.190 
2:04.403 
2:03.685 
2:05.225 
2:05.789 
2:05.818 
2:06.381 
2:05.655 
2:06.640 
2:09.426 
2:05.968 
2:09.077 
2:03.051 
2:14.987 

Member_ID
202424 
280918 
149841 
370148 
218607_
386600 
461936 
404463 
502858 
343482 
436461 
417766 
358397 
427656 
476644 
267269 
260990 
491080 
466882 
496381 
312012 
416392 
190965 
340127 
477646 
449936 
464441 
6881 
477718 
495856 
495976 
496661 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
1 

15 
14 
13 
0 

12 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1985 SRF 
1988 Ford SRF 
1992 SCCA Enterp
1991 SRF Gen3 
SRF 837 
2007 SRF SRF 
SRF 
1985 SRF 
SCCA SRF3 
2006 Ford SRF 
1984 SCCA Enterp
SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
1996 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
2014 Ford SRF Gen
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises 2
SCCA Enterprises S
1985 SCCA Spec R
1993 SCCA Enterp
1990 SRF Gen 3 
1990 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
1994 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1994 SRF 715 
Ford SRF3 
2014 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises 
Ford SRF Gen 2 

Hometown 
Olympic Valley CA 
Palm Desert CA 
San Francisco CA 
Portland OR 
Vancouver WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Newcastle CA 
Pasadena CA 
Hillsborough CA 
San Francisco CA 
Loomis CA 
Sunriver OR 
Los Gatos CA 
Normandy Park WA 
Shafter CA 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
Portland, OR 
Portland OR 
San Francisco CA 
Bakersfield CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Woodway WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Portland OR 
Carson City NV 
San Jose CA 
Gladstone OR 
Canoga Park CA 
Saratoga CA 
Minden NV 
Novato CA 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Nwst 
CSCC 
Ore 
OR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
Reno 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 

Sponsor 
CSR Performance 
East Anglia Motorsports 
CSR Performance 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
P.T. On Call 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 
Flat Out Racing 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
MBI Racing/Corsa 505 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
HSE Racing 
Pro Drive 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 
DB Kay & Associates 
Pro Drive / Flat Out racing 
MBI Racing 

Pro Drive Racing 
Pro Drive 
CSR Performance 
MBI Racing 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
Flat Out Racing 
AccelRaceTek LLC 

Man Cave Motorsports 
MEI, KangaMotorsports.com, CSR 
HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIV
MBI Racing/Corsa 505 
Camel Jockey Racing/ICG Inc. 
RIDL, Ltd. 
Jerry Cerimi 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:58.870) for SRF3 by John Black. 
Cars #34, #91, #42 3 Position Penalty in Class Per GCR 6.1.1.B Pass Under Yellow 
Duration 27.08 

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:27:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.846 

Avg. Speed 
74.358 

Best Lap Tm 
1:58.870 

Best Speed 
86.797 

Best Lap by 
17 - John Black 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 6 -SRF SRF3 

Race 1 

Race started at 13:03:04 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/1/2017 01:00 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
1 
2 

16 
3 

17 
18 
4 

19 
20 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

21 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
17 
34 
90 
51 
2 

57 
71 
66 
97 
15 
91 
42 
73 
54 
27 
11 
48 
8 

53 
1 

13 
77 
87 
05 
3 

40 
4 

44 
16 
5 

45 
86 
36 

Name 
John Black 
Umberto Milletti 
Jack Willes 
Robert Breton 
Lee Douglas 
Bill Booth 
Jerry Aplass 
Brandon Lewis 
Andre Perra 
Jim Murray 
Mark Ballengee 
Calvin Harris 
Todd Butler 
Scott Peterson 
Paul Goudy 
Mike Miserendino 
Nei Ng 
Chris Jackson 
Michael Boyle 
Andy Hettrick 
Tim McMann 
James Chartres 
John Arscott 
Mike Skinner 
Bruce Richardson 
Steven Grandin 
"Eugene ""Geno""" B
John W (Bill) Harris 
Yehia Eissa 
Alexander Bermudez 

Thomas W Burt 
David Kay 
Randy McAyeal 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
13 
10 

Best Tm 
1:58.840 
1:59.064 
1:59.775 
2:00.507 
2:00.592 
2:01.556 
2:01.490 
2:01.503 
2:01.262 
2:02.548 
2:02.719 
2:02.603 
2:01.015 
2:02.454 
2:01.405 
2:03.093 
2:04.370 
2:01.441 
2:03.817 
2:02.119 
2:05.328 
2:04.876 
2:03.292 
2:06.221 
2:06.522 
2:06.340 
2:06.876 
2:09.955 
2:07.188 
2:00.832 

Member_ID
202424 
343482 
280918 
149841 
370148 
336219 
404463 
436461 
461936 
358397 
267269 
491080 
260990 
476644 
386600 
312012 
496381 
218607_
416392 
495976 
477646 
464441 
466882 
477718 
340127 
496661 
449936 
6881 
495856 
502858 

190965 
427656 
417766 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 

25 
21 
5 

18 
4 
3 

17 
2 
1 

16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1985 SRF 
2006 Ford SRF 
1988 Ford SRF 
1992 SCCA Enterp
1991 SRF Gen3 
2016 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
1984 SCCA Enterp
SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
2014 Ford SRF Gen
2000 SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises S
2016 SCCA Enterp
2007 SRF SRF 
1985 SCCA Spec R
SCCA Enterprises S
SRF 837 
1993 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises 
2016 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises 2
Ford SRF3 
1990 SCCA Enterp
Ford SRF Gen 2 
1994 SCCA Enterp
1994 SRF 715 
2014 SCCA Enterp
SCCA SRF3 

1990 SRF Gen 3 
1996 SCCA Enterp
SRF 

Hometown 
Olympic Valley CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Palm Desert CA 
San Francisco CA 
Portland OR 
Cupertino CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 
Portland OR 
Sunriver OR 
Shafter CA 
Portland, OR 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
Normandy Park WA 
Portland OR 
Bakersfield CA 
San Francisco CA 
Vancouver WA 
Santa Clara CA 
Minden NV 
Portland OR 
San Jose CA 
Portland OR 
Canoga Park CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Novato CA 
Carson City NV 
Gladstone OR 
Saratoga CA 
Pasadena CA 

Woodway WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Loomis CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
CSCC 
OR 
Ore 
Nwst 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 

Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
CSR Performance 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
East Anglia Motorsports 
CSR Performance 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
Bulldog Motorsports 
"Burrell Consulting Group, Inc." 
HSE Racing 
Flat Out Racing 
Pro Drive / Flat Out 
MBI Racing 
Pro Drive Racing 

Pro Drive / Flat Out racing 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 
MBI Racing 
CSR Performance 
P.T. On Call 
"HSE Racing, DonataRealty" 
"RIDL, Ltd." 

"MEI, KangaMotorsports.com, CSR
Pro Drive 
MBI Racing/Corsa 505 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Jerry Cerimi 
Man Cave Motorsports 
HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIV
Camel Jockey Racing/ICG Inc. 
MBI Racing/Corsa 505 

Flat Out Racing 
DB Kay & Associates 
Pro Drive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:58.840) for SRF3 by John Black. 
Car #87 -RFA -  Reprimand for on-course conduct per GCR 6.11.1 
Car #5 - CSA - due to being last in class, received verbal reprimand 
 for multiple passes under yellow. Per GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:33:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.734 

Avg. Speed 
77.198 

Best Lap Tm 
1:58.840 

Best Speed 
86.819 

Best Lap by 
17 - John Black 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 6 -SRF SRF3 

Race 2 

Race started at 12:54:27 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/2/2017 11:50 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
8 

30 
08 
07 
7 

11 
23 

145 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Daniel Langon 
Tristan Littlehale 
Tim Auger 
Dean Busk 
Justin Hall 
Tommy McCarthy 
Steven Powers 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
2:07.720 
2:08.171 
2:08.421 
2:08.475 
2:08.366 
2:10.882 
2:08.385 
2:08.410 

Member_ID
434232 
462967 
420532 
422425 
269682 
447552 
10581_3
212429 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Spec M
2000 Mazda Spec M
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Alamo CA 
Saratoga CA 
Monterey CA 
Chandler AZ 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA
Mountain View CA 
Mesa AZ 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
CSCC 
SFR 
AZ 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Bigge Crane, Langon Construction,
TC Design, Red Line Oil, G-LOC Bra
Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, Inv
Commercial Brokers, Inc/True Nort

Du-All Safety 
miatacage.com, East Street Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 27:06  

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:28:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.151 

Avg. Speed 
79.993 

Best Lap Tm 
2:07.720 

Best Speed 
80.783 

Best Lap by 
8 - Marco Gallaher 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 7-SM 

Race 1 

Race started at 12:20:10 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/1/2017 12:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
8 

30 
08 
23 
7 

07 
145 
11 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Daniel Langon 
Tristan Littlehale 
Tommy McCarthy 
Dean Busk 
Tim Auger 
Steven Powers 
Justin Hall 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
2:08.395 
2:08.421 
2:08.098 
2:08.372 
2:08.813 
2:09.219 
2:11.169 
2:12.593 

Member_ID
434232 
462967 
420532 
10581_3
269682 
422425 
212429 
447552 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Spec M
1994 Mazda Spec M
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
Alamo CA 
Saratoga CA 
Mountain View CA 
Chandler AZ 
Monterey CA 
Mesa AZ 
Rancho Palos Verdes CA

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
AZ 
CSCC 

Sponsor 
"First Community Bank, Rossini Ra
"Bigge Crane, Langon Construction
"TC Design, Red Line Oil, G-LOC Br
Du-All Safety 
"Commercial Brokers, Inc/True Nor
"Augersmiles.com, Baja Cantina, In
"miatacage.com, East Street Racin

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/3/2017 8:34:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Garrett Davis 
Chief Steward -John Schmale 
Chairman, SOM - Bev Heilicher 
Race Sanction #17-M-4845-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.925 

Avg. Speed 
79.974 

Best Lap Tm 
2:08.098 

Best Speed 
80.545 

Best Lap by 
08 - Tristan Littlehale 

SFR -Thunderhill Major 

Grp 7-SM 

Race 2 

Race started at 11:15:30 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

4/2/2017 11:16 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp
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